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Location  Correction  Date Noted

Page 27   The caption for Figure 5.7 should read, PM2.5 Design Values 
by County, 2003-2005 

 13 May 2010 

Page 69  Data for two sites shown below should be added to Table 8.7   07 Jun 2010

Page 71  Data for two sites shown below should be added to Table 8.9  07 Jun 2010

 

Table 8.7 Crustal Component PM2.5 ‐ Micrograms/Cubic Meter (LC) for 2005 
 
SITE 
NUMBER  

ADDRESS  NUM 
OBS  

24-HOUR MAXIMA  ARITH 
MEAN  

COUNTY    1st  2nd  3rd  4th   
 
 37-057-0002  
DAVIDSON  
  

 
 S. SALISBURY ST  
LEXINGTON  

 
      61 

 
1.59   

 
      1.47 

 
1.46 

  
    1.01  

  
     0.430  

 
 37-159-0 21  0
ROWAN   

  
301 WEST ST & GOLD 
HILL AVE  
ROCKWELL 
  

 
    57 

 
1.28 

 
.83   

 
.78   

 
.73  

 
0.311  

 

Table 8.9 “Other” Component PM2.5 ‐ Micrograms/Cubic Meter (LC) for 2005 

SITE 
NUMBER  

ADDRESS  NUM 
OBS  

24-HOUR MAXIMA  ARITH 
MEAN  

COUNTY    1st  2nd  3rd  4th   
 
 37-057-0002  
DAVIDSON  
  

 
 S. SALISBURY ST  
LEXINGTON  

 
       61 

 
14.13   

 
10.20 

 
    8.71 

  
    8.54  

  
     2.96  

 
 37-159-0 21  0
ROWAN   

  
301 WEST ST & GOLD 
HILL AVE  
ROCKWELL 
  

 
    56 

 
     35.56 

 
     10.74   

 
10.29   

  
10.16  

  
3.76  
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