## Corrigenda For 2005 Ambient Air Quality Report

Location	Correction	Date Noted
Page 27	The caption for Figure 5.7 should read, PM2.5 Design Values by County, 2003-2005	13 May 2010
Page 69	Data for two sites shown below should be added to Table 8.7	07 Jun 2010
Page 71	Data for two sites shown below should be added to Table 8.9	07 Jun 2010

## Table 8.7 Crustal Component PM2.5 - Micrograms/Cubic Meter (LC) for 2005

SITE NUMBER	ADDRESS	NUM OBS	24-HOUR MAXIMA				ARITH MEAN
COUNTY			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
37-057-0002 DAVIDSON	S. SALISBURY ST LEXINGTON	61	1.59	1.47	1.46	1.01	0.430
37-159-0021 ROWAN	301 WEST ST & GOLD HILL AVE ROCKWELL	57	1.28	.83	.78	.73	0.311

## Table 8.9 "Other" Component PM2.5 - Micrograms/Cubic Meter (LC) for 2005

SITE NUMBER	ADDRESS	NUM OBS	24-HOUR MAXIMA				ARITH MEAN
COUNTY			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
37-057-0002 DAVIDSON	S. SALISBURY ST LEXINGTON	61	14.13	10.20	8.71	8.54	2.96
37-159-0021 ROWAN	301 WEST ST & GOLD HILL AVE ROCKWELL	56	35.56	10.74	10.29	10.16	3.76